          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
Specifications
Accuracy ±0.075% URL(Diaphragm seal effects )
Measuring range
0.4bar ~ 30bar
(see the order guide for more details)
Ambient
temperature

08 MDM7000-LT Smart Level Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
Order Guide
Item Parameters Code Instruction
Model MDM7000-LT Smart Level Transmitter
Sensor Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Range
S403D Nominal value (URL): 0.4bar
S254D Nominal value (URL): 2.5bar
S105D Nominal value (URL): 10bar
S305D Nominal value (URL): 30bar
Sensor seal F Stainless steel welding seal
Electrical connection Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Cable entry
protector
R1 A waterproof connector M20×1.5 at one side and a gland at the opposite side,
PVC material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R2 Flame proof, 1/2 NPT(F) at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R3 Flame proof, M20×1.5 (F)at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
R7 Flame proof, G1/2 (F) at one side, gland at the opposite side, stainless steel
material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
Output Separator - material, applicable for 6mm~8mm diameter cable, IP67
Output signal
H 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire, power supply: 16.5V~55V DC
B 4mA~20mA DC+HART two wire,  Intrinsically safe , power supply: 18.5V~28V DC
Display
A Without LCD display
C LCD display
Process connection Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Process
connection
(High pressure
side)
Connection
position
HL High-pressure side fixed connection, low-pressure side 1/4NPT(F) GB/T 12716-2011
/H High-pressure side and low-pressure side both are diaphragm connection
Connection type G Fixed mounting
Isolation fluid
filling
S Silicone oil
H High-temperature silicone oil
F Hygienic filler，Neobee M-20，pass the FDA sanitary permit
Wetted parts
material
4 SUS304
6 SUS316
Diaphragm
material
S SUS316L
T Tantalum  (process connection material can only be SS316)
H Hastelloy C (process connection material can only be SS316)
L SUS316L + gold plated
P SUS316L + PTFE（Diaphragm diameter≥31.1mm，Range≥1bar）
09                          MDM7000-LT Smart Level Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023           www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
Flange connection
H01 HG/T 20592-2009 DN50PN10~PN40 RF raised face flange
H05 HG/T 20592-2009 DN80PN10 RF raised face flange
H06 HG/T 20592-2009 DN100PN10 RF raised face flange
Extension diameter and
length
D00 None
D01 Diameter: 66mm, length: 50mm
D02 Diameter: 66mm, length: 100mm
D03 Diameter: 66mm, length: 150mm
D04 Diameter: 46mm, length: 150mm
D05 Diameter: 46mm, length: 50mm
D09 Diameter: 46mm, length: 100mm
Process connection
(For Low-pressure